VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK
PAYABLE VOUCHER, PAYROLL AND ACH SUMMARY
FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF

11/15/21
Payroll Ending 11/6/2021 TOTALS
Village Portion of Social Security 10,909.98
Village Portion of Medicare 7,129.68
Prior Month Village Portion of IMRF 31,719.01
Net Payroll 438,497.86
Total Payroll Expense 488,256.53 $ 488,256.53
Manual Checks & Wires
Manual Checks
Total Manual Checks & Wires $ -
ACH Debits
Health Insurance Premium 267,116.08
Total ACH Debits $ 267,116.08
Payable Vouchers
Payable Voucher 11-19-21 473,696.45
Total Payable Vouchers $ 473,696.45

Grand Total Payments | $ 1,229,069.06 |




Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

User:
Printed: 11/10/2021 - 1:54PM
Batch: 00219.11.2021
Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 3443 1ST AYD CORPORATION Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
PS1484315 Crank Towels 83.14 11/19/2021  10-90-62680
PS1485948 Supplies 1,265.94 11/19/2021  34-01-62680
PSI486091 First Aid Supplies 247.68 11/19/2021  10-90-62680
PSI488571 Windshield washer solvent 328.66 11/19/2021  08-01-89115
PSI1489407 Gloves 256.23 11/19/2021  10-90-62070
PSI1489408 Gloves 256.23 11/19/2021  10-90-62070
PSI1489540 Disinfectant cleaners and solvent trigger 190.99 11/19/2021  10-75-52200
sprayers
Check Total: 2,628.87
Vendor: 5002 34 PUBLISHING, INC. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
36500 Design services for November 2021 350.00 11/19/2021  10-01-51880
newsletter
Check Total: 350.00
Vendor: 2259 ADIVISION OF UNITED TACTICAL SYSTE? Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
0063157-IN Instructor/armorer certification training 300.00 11/19/2021  10-20-52001
Check Total: 300.00
Vendor: 2615 AW E.S.OM.E. PEST SERVICE INC. Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
3924 Exterminating services October 2021 610.00 11/19/2021  10-60-62460
Check Total: 610.00
Vendor: 1263 ACE HARDWARE - ADMIN Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False
133090/1 Fasteners 3.30 11/19/2021  10-13-52200
Check Total: 3.30

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/10/2021 - 1:54 PM)

Page 1




Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 1262 ACE HARDWARE - POLICE Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
134291/1 Lock 19.99 11/19/2021  10-20-52600
Check Total: 19.99
Vendor: 1260 ACE HARDWARE - SEWER & WATER Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
134262/1 Carafe, dust pans 36.97 11/19/2021  10-90-62590
134328/1 Toilet parts 165.54 11/19/2021  34-02-63070
134338/1 Valve flush, valve seal 16.98 11/19/2021  34-01-62070
134364/1 Hardware supplies 209.74 11/19/2021  10-90-62070
134375/1 Supplies for painting 130.83 11/19/2021  34-01-62590
134420/1 Cleaning supplies, mouse traps 66.87 11/19/2021  34-02-62590
134421/1 Work jackets 159.99 117192021  34-01-60600
134421/1 ‘Work jackets 174.99 11/19/2021  34-02-60600
134436/1 Distilled water, garden hose, hose caps, 114.05 11/19/2021 34-01-62070
hose menders
134452/1 Thread seal tape, chisel, hammer frame, 91.90 11/19/2021  34-01-62070
hand saw, drill bit
Check Total: 1,167.86
Vendor: 1264 ACE HARDWARE - STREETS Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False
134331/1 Exterior paint 187.96 11/19/2021  34-02-62590
134380/1 Exterior paint 93.98 11/19/2021  34-02-62070
Check Total: 281.94
Vendor: 3050 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT, INC. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
174193 Fuel 298.00 11/19/2021  10-90-50200
Check Total: 298.00
Vendor: 0013 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO. Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
238620 N50 D Surface 675.70 11/19/2021  10-90-62600
238776 N50 D Surface 873.48 11/19/2021  10-90-62600
239144 N50 D Surface 642.64 11/19/2021  10-90-62600
Check Total: 2,191.82
Vendor: 1748 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False
1856196008Nov21 Annual admin fee for 2016 series bonds 475.00 11/19/2021  44-01-45000
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 475.00
Vendor: 4895 American Planning Association Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False
309570-21103 APA Membership Renewal 493.00 11/19/2021  10-12-52100
Check Total: 493.00
Vendor: 5347 ARAMARK Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False
602000171401 Carpet service 161.21 1171972021  10-13-52600
602000174070 Carpet service 143.30 11/19/2021  10-13-52600
602000179343 Carpet service 161.21 11/19/2021  10-13-52600
Check Total: 465.72
Vendor: 5242 AT&T Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False
847233023410 Multiple Single Line Charges PD - Oct 611.70 11/19/2021  10-02-51200
847233053510 Multiple Single Line Charges PD - Oct 149.10 11/19/2021  10-02-51200
Check Total: 760.80
Vendor: UB*00613 Bianca Banegas Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False
Refund Check 064248-000, 3231 SARAH 65.92 11/01/2021  34-00-20100
Refund Check 064248-000, 3231 SARAH 35.50 11/01/2021  34-00-20100
Check Total: 101.42
Vendor: 0925 BELLWOOD ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC. Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False
1533 Service to install exit signs w/ emergency 4,800.00 11/19/2021  34-01-62920
light
1538 Service to work on pump control and 2,900.00 11/19/2021  34-02-89008
pump
1541 Service call for pump #3 at Scotts Lift 3,600.00 11/19/2021  34-02-89008
Station
Check Total: 11,300.00
Vendor: 1764 BIUNDO LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False
13 10500 Grand grass cutting 200.00 11/19/2021  43-01-59000
13 Foreclosure and vacant prop grass cutting 350.00 11/19/2021  10-13-59000
7 Sr. Grass Cutting October 2021 2,244.00 11/19/2021  10-60-63550
Check Total: 2,794.00
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 3378 BYRNE SOFTWARE TECHONOLOGIES INC Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False
0093381 Professional services on Accela Land 1,012.50 11/19/2021  10-02-81000

Mgmt
0093484 Professional services on Accela Land 675.00 11/19/2021  10-02-81000

Mgmt

Check Total: 1,687.50
Vendor: 1635 C.E. Rentals Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False
126965 Aqua patch 550.00 11/19/2021  10-90-62600

Check Total: 550.00
Vendor: 0375 CAPITOL AGENDAS Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False
NOVEMBER 2021 Lobbyist services, November 2021 2,500.00 11/19/2021  10-12-67560
OCTOBER 2021 Lobbyist services, October 2021 2,500.00 11/19/2021  10-12-67560

Check Total: 5,000.00
Vendor: 2389 CARRERA LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False
10162021 Vacant and foreclosure grass cutting 400.00 11/19/2021  10-13-53000
10262021 Sr. Grass Cutting October 2021 1,530.00 11/19/2021  10-60-63550

Check Total: 1,930.00
Vendor: 1664 CCP INDUSTRIES Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False
IN02862417 Wipe, scrimdry, hippie-wipe 768.00 1171912021  34-01-62680

Check Total: 768.00
Vendor: 1895 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False
M938117 Laptop for public works 830.60 11/19/2021  10-90-62070

Check Total: 830.60
Vendor: 2929 CHICAGO TRIBUNE MEDIA GROUP Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False
042833877000 McDonald's Alley Vacation Legal Notice, 2,694.62 11/19/2021  10-12-53170

Order #7038758
042833877000 9800 Franklin Legal Notice, Order 302.36 11/19/2021  10-12-53170

#7038334
042833877000 Notice of public hearing (ZBA 21-12) 38.02 11/19/2021  10-12-53170

Order #7039045
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
042833877000 Notice of public hearing (ZBA 21-15) 39.74 11/19/2021  10-12-53170

Order #7039067
042833877000 Notice of public hearing (ZBA 21-16) 39.74 11/19/2021  10-12-53170

Order #7039078
042833877000 Notice of public hearing (ZBA 21-14) 3545 11/19/2021  10-12-53170

Order #7039084
042833877000 Notice of public hearing (ZBA 21-13) 36.31 11/19/2021  10-12-53170

Order #7039085

Check Total: 3,186.24
Vendor: 0968 CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, 1 Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False
167789 Industrial Park improvements (east work) 11,891.60 11/19/2021  65-10-82810
168761 Industrial Park improvements 3,163.30 11/19/2021  65-10-82810
168766 Industrial Park improvements (east work) 3,176.60 11/19/2021  65-10-82810

Check Total: 18,231.50
Vendor: 3648 COMCAST Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False
0141239Nov Cable TV for Streets for Nov 420 11/19/2021  10-02-51200
0167317Nov Cable TV for PD Nov 63.36 11/19/2021  10-20-52600

Check Total: 67.56
Vendor: 5257 COMED Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False
2257077046Nov 10625 Franklin 2257077046 18.76 11/19/2021  10-50-62330

9/29/21-10/28/21
2679065011Nov 3022 Cullerton 2679065011 25.39 11/19/2021  10-50-62330

9/29/21-10/28/21

Check Total: 44.15
Vendor: 2085 COMPCOREPRO Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False
1465 Monthly service agreement November 1,000.00 11/19/2021  10-32-57000

2021

Check Total: 1,000.00
Vendor: 5621 TROY CONNER Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False
10272021 Reimb CDL license 50.00 11/19/2021  10-90-52000

Check Total: 50.00
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 8225 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY, INC Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False
60746629201 0 Franklin Ave 0080020006 48.66 11/19/2021  10-50-62330
9/7/21-10/6/21
Check Total: 48.66
Vendor: 1120 CONSTRUCTION & GEOTECHNICAL MATE Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabied: False
8293 Pacific Ave Improvements 3,710.00 11/19/2021  34-02-89108
8371 Martens Street 4,640.00 11/19/2021  34-02-89103
8372 3019 Rose 1,600.00 11/19/2021  65-10-83000
8373 10440 Grand Ave, June to August 2021 700.00 11/19/2021  22-01-82800
8375 Grand Development, August to September 6,896.00 11/19/2021  22-01-82800
2021
8376 Reuter Subdivision 511.50 11/19/2021  34-01-89200
Check Total: 18,057.50
Vendor: 3302 CORE & MAINLP Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False
P784254 PVC couplings 903.48 11/19/2021  34-02-63070
P842294 (2) 4x10 Rep Clp 244.34 11/19/2021  34-01-88908
Check Total: 1,147.82
Vendor: 1337 CORPORATE BUSINESS CARDS, LTD Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False
314103 No parking signs 792.00 11/19/2021  10-90-62610
Check Total: 792.00
Vendor: 2352 CRITICAL TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False
3221283 Camera and Radio troubleshooting 2,247.50 11/19/2021  10-02-55050
Check Total: 2,247.50
Vendor: 1464 D&P CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False
0000353291 Switch, environmental recovery fee 403.00 11/19/2021  09-01-64000
0000353639 Switch, environmental recovery fee 1,286.00 11/19/2021  09-01-64000
0000353640 Switch, environmental recovery fee 378.00 11/19/2021  09-01-64000
0000354065 Switch, environmental recovery fee 553.00 11/19/2021  09-01-64000
0000354066 Switch, environmental recovery fee, C&D 391.75 11/19/2021  09-01-64000
debris
092445 10/07/21 Street sweepings 1,100.00 11/19/2021  09-01-64000
092454 10/19/21 Street sweepings 1,100.00 11/19/2021  09-01-64000
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Check Total: 5,211.75
Vendor: 8004 DTN, LLC Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False
6025783 Wxsentry online 1,152.00 11/19/2021  10-90-62600

Check Total: 1,152.00
Vendor: 1668 DUPAGE TOPSOIL, INC. Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False
052724 Semi pulv, delivery 385.00 11/19/2021  10-90-62670
052821 Semi pulv, delivery 385.00 11/19/2021  10-90-62670

Check Total: 770.00
Vendor: 1755 E. HOFFMAN, INC. Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False
30728 Mixed load spoils hauled out 4.920.00 11/19/2021  09-01-64000
30736 Mixed load spoils hauled out 3,280.00 11/19/2021  09-01-64000
30747 Mixed load spoils hauled out 820.00 11/19/2021  09-01-64000

Check Total: 9,020.00
Vendor: 3829 ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC. Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False
10610 Remote Site Inspection 4,926.99 11/19/2021  34-01-50940
10611 Migrate SCADA Server to Virtual 10,000.00 11/19/2021  34-01-82980

Machine
10612 Main Antenna 4,868.60 11/19/2021  34-01-82980
10617 Clearing antenna cabling 4.876.77 11/19/2021  34-01-88908

Check Total: 24,672.36
Vendor: 6002 ELECTRONIC SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC. Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False
ESS2611 Service and maintenance Nov 2021 350.00 11/19/2021  41-01-63220

Check Total: 350.00
Vendor: 2114 ELINEUP LLC Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False
on Cloud subscription and software 600.00 11/19/2021  10-20-60560

maintenance

Check Total: 600.00
Vendor: 3113 F & JPAVING CO Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False
3350 31,227.00 11/19/2021  10-90-62600

Remove existing asphalt. Aggregate tone to
existing base. Pave

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/10/2021 - 1:54 PM)
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Check Total: 31,227.00
Vendor: 4183 DBA POLLARDWATER FERGUSON ENTERE Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False
0200011-1 Lenses 32.25 11/19/2021  34-02-63070
0200663 Heat pails 562.13 11/19/2021  34-02-63070
0201117 Safety glasses 69.59 1171972021  34-02-62070
0201117-1 Safety glasses 105.00 11/19/2021  34-01-62070
Check Total: 768.97
Vendor: 4788 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2516 Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False
0410139-2 Meter readers 12,789.24 11/19/2021  34-01-62835
0411342 Water meter connection nut seals 614.93 11/19/2021  34-01-62835
0412642 Couplings 3,829.84 11/19/2021  34-01-62835
Check Total: 17,234.01
Vendor: 0080 FRANKLIN PARK BUILDING MATERIAL Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False
55718 Screenings 195.00 11/19/2021  10-90-62600
55727 Screenings 234.00 11/19/2021  10-90-62600
55735 Screenings 195.00 11/19/2021  10-90-62600
Check Total: 624.00
Vendor: 0081 FRANKLIN PARK PLUMBING CO., INC. Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False
13410 10/12/21 Sewer repair 7,390.00 11/19/2021  34-01-62860
Check Total: 7,390.00
Vendor: 4885 FREEDOM HEATING & COOLING, INC. Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False
10262021 Service call for heating 393.00 11/19/2021  10-90-62590
15568117 Replacement of heat exchangers on roof 11,339.00 11/19/2021  10-13-52600
15683829 Service call for heating 198.00 11/19/2021  10-13-52600
15787765 Service call for heating 198.00 11/19/2021  10-13-52600
Check Total: 12,128.00
Vendor: 6062 GBJ SALES, LLC Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False
4061 Wipers, Tust coverter, gloves, coating, gel 735.60 11/19/2021  10-90-62600
4062 Gloves and windsheild deicer 41495 11/19/2021  34-02-60600
Check Total: 1,150.55
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 5200 GRAINGER Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False
9079575438 Stamp set, key rings, blank tag 154.99 11/19/2021  34-02-62070
9085717164 Ducting hose, clamps, connector 383.36 11/19/2021  10-90-62070
9086048106 Stretch wrap 102.56 11/19/2021  10-90-62070
9086826352 Stretch wrap dispenser 59.50 11/19/2021  10-90-62070
9089863535 Inverters 296.96 11/19/2021  34-01-62070
9093165802 Hard hats 136.16 11/19/2021  10-90-60600
9093165836 Ear muffs, hard hats mounted 65.78 11/19/2021  10-90-60600
Check Total: 1,199.31
Vendor: 4516 GW & ASSOCIATES, PC Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False
2110392 Comptroller services, September 2021 8,000.00 11/19/2021  10-01-67590
2110392 Comptroller services, September 2021 4,000.00 11/19/2021  34-01-40119
2110392 Comptroller services, September 2021 250.00 11/19/2021  12-01-57000
2110392 Comptroller services, September 2021 250.00 11/19/2021  14-01-57000
2110392 Comptroller services, September 2021 250.00 11/19/2021  42-01-57000
2110392 Comptroller services, September 2021 250.00 11/19/2021  40-01-57000
Check Total: 13,000.00
Vendor: 0234 HAMPTON, LENZINI, & RENWICK, INC. Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False
000020211847 Franklin Park Police Sta Maint 2019-21 600.00 11/19/2021  34-02-63070
Check Total: 600.00
Vendor: 1026 HARPOS V.LP AUTOPARTS Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False
4492-1 Heated mirror - unit 228 99.51 11/19/2021  08-01-50090
4527-1 Sensor - unit 232 23.50 11/19/2021  08-01-50035
4537-1 Spark plugs - unit 878 20.82 11/19/2021  08-01-50020
4561-1 Air shears - fleet shop 263.49 11/19/2021  08-01-50008
4564-1 Heated mirror - unit 228 99.51 11/19/2021  08-01-50090
4571-1 Rocker switch for elgin sweeper #1 85.50 11/19/2021  08-01-50009
4577-1 Air tool whip - fleet shop 26.41 11/19/2021  08-01-50008
4588-1 Mirror for unit #212 147.81 11/19/2021  08-01-50034
4590-1 Ign coil, spark plug for unit #880 74.39 11/19/2021  08-01-50020
4606-1 Spark plug, coil boots for unit #877 66.90 11/19/2021  08-01-50020
4611-1 PM filters for cat loader #1 85.74 11/19/2021  08-01-50009
Check Total: 1,002.58

Vendor: 2586

HS&E Compliance Resources

Check Sequence: 53

ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/10/2021 - 1:54 PM)

Page 9




Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
17173AA Risk and Resiliency Monthly Retainer Fee 1,882.70 11/19/2021  34-01-52000

Check Total: 1,882.70
Vendor: 3916 ILLINOIS DEPT OF TRANS- IDOT Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False
124197 Job # C-91-384-20 1-294 Bridge, Franklin 149,394.93 11/16/2021  65-10-54500

Ave

Check Total: 149,394.93
Vendor: 2084 J.G. UNIFORMS Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False
90373 Uniform vest 965.00 11/19/2021  10-20-54000
90375 Uniform vest 965.00 11/19/2021  10-20-54000
90377 Uniform vest 965.00 11/19/2021  10-20-54000

Check Total: 2,895.00
Vendor: 4559 JESSE'S LAWN SERVICES Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False
15067 3010 Mannheim grass cutting 150.00 11/19/2021  43-01-59000
15067 Vacant and foreclosure grass cutting Oct 540.00 11/19/2021  10-13-59000

2021

Check Total: 690.00
Vendor: 1534 JKS VENTURES, INC. Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False
203857 Mixed construction & demo, delivery 751.32 11/19/2021  09-01-64000

charge, limestone

Check Total: 751.32
Vendor: 1254 JS PRINTING Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False
T0735 "Not Approved" stickers 179.00 11/19/2021  10-13-51800
T0736 "Approved" stickers 179.00 11/19/2021  10-13-51800
T0737 Door hangers 155.00 1171972021  10-13-51800

Check Total: 513.00
Vendor: 0110 KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False
4378 Sawcutting, remove & replace approx. 6' of 4,800.00 11/19/2021  34-02-63070

reinforced curb
4379 Sawcutting, remove & replace reinforced 3,280.00 11/19/2021  34-01-62860

street opening

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/10/2021 - 1:54 PM)
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4381 Sawcutting, remove & replace approx. 60’ 4,650.00 11/19/2021  34-01-62860
of reinforced curb
4382 Sawcautting, remove & replace reinforced 5,375.00 11/19/2021  34-01-62860
section of street
4383 Sawcutting, remove & replace reinforced 4,425.00 11/19/2021  34-01-62860
section of street
4385 Sawcutting, remove & replace section of 3,525.00 11/19/2021  34-02-63070
curb w drain
4386 Sawcutting, remove & replace street drain 2,900.00 11/19/2021  34-02-63070
w curb
Check Total: 28,955.00
Vendor: 4408 KUUSAKOSKI US LLC Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False
A-9138 E-recycling 1,382.61 11/19/2021  09-01-64000
A-9172 E-recycling 1,040.33 11/19/2021  09-01-64000
Check Total: 2,422.94
Vendor: 0937 LAUTERBACH & AMEN, LLP Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False
59579 Prof srves for actuarial report for Tax Levy 2,520.00 11/19/2021  10-33-52400
Fire Pension
59952 Prof srves for actuarial report for Tax Levy 2,520.00 11/19/2021  10-33-52400
Police Pension
Check Total: 5,040.00
Vendor: 1507 LAWRENCE ANDOLINO Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False
10012021 Adjudication Aug and Sept 2021 3,000.00 11/19/2021  10-13-40515
10012021 Adjudication Aug and Sept 2021 3,000.00 11/19/2021  10-20-40515
Check Total: 6,000.00
Vendor: 4957 LEYDEN CREDIT UNION VISA Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False
10222021 Fuel 44.03 11/19/2021  10-20-50200
10222021 Additional expense 55.46 11/19/2021  10-20-59000
Check Total: 99.49
Vendor: 2525 DENNIS MAHONEY Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False
11022021 CDL license renewal 60.00 11/19/2021  10-90-52000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/1 0/2021 - 1:.54 PM)
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Check Total: 60.00
Vendor: 0131 MENARDS MELROSE PARK Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False
97156 Hardware supplies 1,868.32 11/19/2021  10-90-62590
97533 Hardware supplies 333.36 11/19/2021  10-90-62590
97696 Maintainers, bigring, jumper cables 114.83 11/19/2021  10-90-62070